Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

=)

~ R ®R AR R”R R AR R” R R AR

August 12, 2024 ADC # ,IE August 13,2024 ADC# ']l:{\?pGE August 14,2024 ADC # THY_I:)(]}g August 15,2024
CHAVEZ, CEASAR 287497 pA PICAZO, JESUS 357510 PA  ALCANTAR, JORGE 156771 R AHERN, SEAN
YOUNG, MARLAN 362340 pA GARCIA, FRANK 043464 PB LOPEZ, EFRAN 047768 R SANDOVAL, IVAN
RANKIN, STEVEN 198191 prA STOKES, WILLIAM 065373 PB  KLAIN, JIMMY 071902 R SCHULTZ, CRAIG
NOVAKOVICH, DEMETRI 205687  pA ZIHIR, SIHIR 034126  cst  WINTERS, KERI 160670 R ALEXANDRA, ZAMFIRA
LINEBARGER, IVAN 153516 cs1 TIMMONS, WILLIE 307872  cs1 TAYLOR, ALPHONSO 330481 R  WELLS, ADAM
MORRIS, PHILLIP 231604 cs1 KUCK, ALBERT 049030 R DE ZARN, BRIAN
SANDS, DANIEL 341241 R WILLIAMS, WOODIE
NICHOLSON, GABRIEL 349957 R GONZALEZ, ALEXIS
CHIAPPONE, MICHAEL 306615 R ARCHULETTA, ORLANDO
ESTRADA, ARMANDO 334940 R PADILLA, JOSHUA
BOBIAN, DMITRI 262401 R FULLER, RONNIE
LINDQUIST, DANIEL 273823 R ARMIJO, RAYMOND
DEL VAL VILLA, HECTOR 353058 R SALCIDO, ROBERT
LEWIS, DEANDRAY 139824 R JONES, RASEAN

R VOTTA, JOSEPH

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The

ADC#

107753
351493
357160
295446
331577
185244
252218
362368
199365
357728
206956
323942
279681
330319
142417

hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please
note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance
devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Y/

L‘ ’/é & (-::,‘"//CHAIRMAN

Dated August 6, 2024 Signed:

Legend:
PC
PAR
HAR

CS1
CSs2
IDD

603L

Eumn

Probable Cause
Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation

CSR Revocation
Parole 412A
Parole 412B
Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase I
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order by

Court
Modification

Pardon

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




