

HRG TYPE	August 12, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	August 13 7074	ADC#	HRG TYPE	August 14, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	August 15 2024	ADC#
R	CHAVEZ, CEASAR	287497	PA	PICAZO, JESUS	357510	PA	ALCANTAR, JORGE	156771	R	AHERN, SEAN	107753
R	YOUNG, MARLAN	362340	PA	GARCIA, FRANK	043464	PB	LOPEZ, EFRAN	047768	R	SANDOVAL, IVAN	351493
R	RANKIN, STEVEN	198191	PA	STOKES, WILLIAM	065373	PB	KLAIN, JIMMY	071902	R	SCHULTZ, CRAIG	357160
R	NOVAKOVICH, DEMETRI	205687	PA	ZIHIR, SIHIR	034126	CS1	WINTERS, KERI	160670	R	ALEXANDRA, ZAMFIRA	295446
R	LINEBARGER, IVAN	153516	CS1	TIMMONS, WILLIE	307872	CS1	TAYLOR, ALPHONSO	330481	R	WELLS, ADAM	331577
R	MORRIS, PHILLIP	231604	CS1	KUCK, ALBERT	049030				R	DE ZARN, BRIAN	185244
R	SANDS, DANIEL	341241							R	WILLIAMS, WOODIE	252218
R	NICHOLSON, GABRIEL	349957							R	GONZALEZ, ALEXIS	362368
R	CHIAPPONE, MICHAEL	306615							R	ARCHULETTA, ORLANDO	199365
R	ESTRADA, ARMANDO	334940							R	PADILLA, JOSHUA	357728
R	BOBIAN, DMITRI	262401							R	FULLER, RONNIE	206956
R	LINDQUIST, DANIEL	273823							R	ARMIJO, RAYMOND	323942
R	DEL VAL VILLA, HECTOR	353058							R	SALCIDO, ROBERT	279681
R	LEWIS, DEANDRAY	139824							R	JONES, RASEAN	330319
									R	VOTTA, JOSEPH	142417

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated August 6, 2024

CHAIRMAN

Legend:					
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by				
	Court				
M	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				